N17000011517

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only
	N. SAMS

• .

NOV 1 7 2017

W17-077866



03/30/17--01018--025 **87.50

17 KOV 17 PH 3: 01

Articles of Incorporation Servant of God Outreach Ministries, Inc.

1: The name and address of Principal Corporation is Servant of God Outreach Ministries, Inc., 4025 S.W. 102nd Place Ocala, Fl. 34476 in Marion County. The corporation is organized pursuant to the Florida Non Profit Corporation Code.

2: This Corporation is a non-profit public benefit corporation and is not organized for any personal gain or purpose. It is organized under the Non-profit benefit corporation Law, for charitable and educational purposes to aid the poor and disadvantaged individuals and families toward a life of self-sufficiency. This program will consist of but not limited to; conferences, street evangelism, food, clothing bank, temporary shelter, housing, Aids Awareness and prevention, Soup Kitchen, Elderly and companion care, literacy, teenage pregnancy, juvenile delinquency, job training and other programs to aid those in need.

3: The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual and have no stocks and shall have no members.

4: The address of registered office is 4025 S.W. 102ND Place Ocala, Fl. 34476 in Marion County. The registered agent at said address is

Carolyn Hall

4025 S.W. 102nd Place Ocala, Fl. 34476



5: The directors are elected in accordance with the by-laws. The names and addresses of the persons appointed to act as the initial directors of this corporation are:

Name Carolyn Hall President

•

· • •

Lewis Hall Vice President

Deborah Jacobs Secretary

Laresa Scott Treasure

-

<u>Address</u> 4025 S.W. 102nd Place Ocala, Fl. 34476

4025 S.W. 102nd Place Ocala, Fl. 34476

5620 N.W. 95th Street Ocala, Fl. 34482

2565 S.W. 156 Lane Rd. Ocala, Fl. 34473

AP AT SECTIONS 17 KOV 17 PH 3: 01 1

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Page | 4

ARTICLE EIGHT

The property of the Corporation is irrevocably dedicated to charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of this Corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any Trustee. Officer, or member thereof or to the benefit of any private individual.

ARTICLE NINE

The manner in which the Corporation elects its Directors is in accordance to the By Laws.

ARTICLE TEN

Upon the dissolution or winding up of this Corporation its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts, and liabilities of the Corporation, shall be distributed to a non-profit fund foundation, or corporation which is organized and operating exclusively for charitable .purpose and which has established its tax exempt status under section 501(C) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, or corresponding provisions of any subsequent federal tax laws.

We the undersigned, being the incorporator(s) of this Corporation, and including all the person(s) herein named as subscribers of this Corporation for the purpose of forming this non-profit charitable Corporation under the laws of Florida have executed these Articles

Of Incorporation on this 2 (day of March 2017

Carolyn Hall

Incorporator

Registered Agent / Registered Office

Pursuit to the provisions of section 617.0501, Florida Statues, the undersigned Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in Designating the registered office / Registered Agent, In the State of Florida

1. The name of the corporation is :

• 1

Servant of God Outreach Ministries, Inc. (must include suffix)

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is

Carolyn Hall (Name)

<u>4025 S.W. 102nd Place</u> (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box <u>NOT</u> Acceptable)

> Ocala, Fl. 34476 City/ State/ Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this Capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

aroun Hall

10/30/2017

Servant of God Outreach Ministries, Inc.